
Dr. Jarno Habicht 
WHO Representative 
Kyiv, 04071, Ukraine 
+38 044 428 55 55 
http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/
ukraine 
 
Dr. Victor Liashko 
Minister of Health 
Kyiv 01601, Ukraine 
Tel.: +380 44 200 0790 
http://www.moz.gov.ua 
 
Public Health Center of the  
Ministry of Health of Ukraine 
Kyiv, 04071, Ukraine 
Yaroslavska st., 41 
Tel.:+380 44 425 43 54 
phc.org.ua 
covid2019@phc.org.ua 

 
 

0

5 000

10 000

15 000

20 000

25 000

30 000

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

  

Top-5 regions by cases in last 30 days 
General information  

Region Cases % 

Dnipropetrovsk 48 203 8,1%  
Data source used in this daily situation report is provided  

 
by the Ministry of Health of Ukraine  

 
and by the Public Health Center of the Ministry of Health of 

Ukraine. 
 

Odessa 47 744 8,1% 

Kharkiv 41 150 6,9% 

Lviv 35 812 6,0% 

Kyiv city 35 157 5,9% 

Others 384 184 64,9% 

UKRAINE COVID-19 DAILY SITUATION REPORT  
November 13, 2021; 09:00 

 
 

Epidemiological situation 

Confirmed cases by the date of reporting 

CONFIRMED 
3 203 149 (+23 572) 
 
 

DEATHS 
76 302 (+695) 
 

RECOVERED 
2 620 094 (+25 415) 
 
 

http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/ukraine
http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/ukraine
http://www.moz.gov.ua/
https://www.phc.org.ua/
mailto:covid2019@phc.org.ua
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Trend in a total number of active cases 
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Comparison of number of daily confirmed cases and daily PCR tests (normalized for 7 days) 
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Selected indicators showing hospitalization trends 

 

Regions with highest increase and general information 

Current regions with highest share of occupied beds supplied with oxygen: 

• Donetsk region – 78.4% 

• Mykolaiv region – 75.6% 
Share of beds occupied by suspected and confirmed cases in the same regions: 

• Donetsk region – 77.1% 

• Mykolaiv region – 73.3% 
Share of beds occupied in ICU: 

• Donetsk region – 72% 

• Mykolaiv region – 79.5% 

Detailed information on hospital needs, bed occupancy, access to oxygen and other 
related issues you can find on the dashboard via this link.  

Information represented in the dashboard is provided by the Ministry of 
Health of Ukraine. 

 

*a dropdown in the number of total COVID-19 beds and beds supplied with oxygen in June 
is due to the decision to reduce the number of COVID-19 designated hospitals.   

https://app.powerbi.com/view?r=eyJrIjoiOTUzNDhmNzUtNDRjNS00MzNlLWFkYjUtMjVmNjRkZDhjZDJiIiwidCI6ImY2MTBjMGI3LWJkMjQtNGIzOS04MTBiLTNkYzI4MGFmYjU5MCIsImMiOjh9&pageName=ReportSection


*(Current 14/7-day cumulative incidence – 14/7-day cumulative incidence one week ago) / 14/7-day incidence one week ago. 
Green – decline in % change. 
Yellow – slight increase (from 0% to 20%).  
Red – significant increase (higher than 20%). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Region 
Past 7-day 
cumulative 

cases 

Past 7-day 
incidence 

% change of 7-
day cumulative 

incidence* 

Past 14-days 
cumulative cases 

Past 14-day 
incidence 

% change of 
14-day 

cumulative 
incidence* 

Mortality per 
100 000 

population 
Active cases 

Active cases 
per 100 000 
population 

Kyiv city 9 818 331,1 0,9% 19 552 659,4 6,5% 230,2 32 365 1091,6 

Vinnytsya 4 737 307,7 24,6% 8 538 554,7 20,1% 151,1 12 861 835,5 

Volyn 4 102 398,2 8,4% 7 887 765,6 4,5% 166,7 12 866 1248,9 

Dnipropetrovsk 12 478 394,4 -2,7% 25 300 799,6 -3,8% 210,6 40 496 1279,9 

Donetsk 6 819 363,1 1,7% 13 526 720,2 -4,5% 211,9 19 637 1045,6 

Zhytomyr 4 736 393,5 -24,4% 11 000 913,9 -16,6% 227,3 18 799 1561,8 

Zakarpattya 2 633 210,2 23,4% 4 766 380,5 22,4% 149,0 7 897 630,4 

Zaporizhia 6 701 398,9 -21,1% 15 193 904,4 -12,3% 224,5 31 433 1871,1 

Ivano-Frankivsk 5 556 406,9 17,5% 10 285 753,3 13,8% 194,2 14 913 1092,2 

Kyiv oblast 5 800 325,5 3,0% 11 433 641,6 0,7% 208,8 18 512 1038,9 

Kirovograd 952 102,6 -4,5% 1 949 210,0 -2,9% 116,5 3 341 359,9 

Luhansk 2 529 376,1 -20,1% 5 696 847,2 -14,0% 266,4 11 196 1665,2 

Lviv 7 945 316,9 -12,8% 17 056 680,4 -10,8% 198,8 34 586 1379,7 

Mykolaiv 6 522 584,6 19,6% 11 977 1073,5 25,5% 242,2 13 656 1224,0 

Odesa 11 661 491,2 -5,1% 23 953 1009,1 -2,1% 193,6 49 635 2091,0 

Poltava 7 354 532,4 20,5% 13 456 974,1 11,2% 195,7 18 278 1323,2 

Rivne 5 326 462,6 -7,0% 11 055 960,2 -1,3% 159,4 13 177 1144,6 

Sumy 5 206 489,7 -26,6% 12 297 1156,8 -14,7% 211,0 17 876 1681,6 

Ternopil 3 315 320,0 -17,5% 7 331 707,7 -9,8% 172,8 10 776 1040,3 

Kharkiv 10 042 379,0 -7,0% 20 838 786,5 -2,4% 189,8 37 140 1401,8 

Kherson 3 056 298,5 -41,3% 8 265 807,2 -36,4% 214,7 21 998 2148,5 

Khmelnytsky 6 548 523,5 0,1% 13 091 1046,6 -2,0% 213,1 17 827 1425,3 

Cherkasy 4 076 343,4 -5,9% 8 407 708,3 -7,7% 157,9 15 356 1293,8 

Chernivtsi 2 737 304,2 -29,5% 6 622 736,0 -19,0% 294,1 18 976 2109,0 

Chernihiv 4 486 454,9 3,9% 8 804 892,7 2,9% 193,5 13 156 1334,0 

Ukraine 145 135 381,1 -5,2% 298 277 783,2 -2,5% 200,3 506 753 1330,6 

Indicators for COVID-19 epidemic process in Ukraine 
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Daily information about laboratories and PCR testing in regions (as of November 13; 09:00) 

20,49%

79,51%

Tests done in private and state labs

Private -
number of
tests

State -
number of
tests



*Positive results also include positive re-tests. 
 

1
9

9
0

3
9

7
5

9
2

7
8

1
4

0
3

1

7
2

0
8

8
3

8
3

1
1

1
3

5

2
3

1
7

8

3
3

8
7

0

6
2

2
4

2

6
9

0
6

3

4
6

3
4

7

7
5

2
1

7

1
4

2
2

1
9

1
0

7
2

5
0

5
7

4
4

4

1
8

4
3

0
3

8
5

1
1

8

9
1

9
6

0

1
1

0
1

8
4

2
4

6
0

1
8

2
5

7
2

6
3

4
4

0
4

6
9

1
5

5
6

7
3

2
6

9
7

3
1

3

4
9

4
1

1
3

1

4
7

1
1

9
6

4
9

1
1

7
9

3
3

9
8

2
0

4
5

6
5

3
0

2
2

8
8

4
0

2
4

9
1

1
1

2
8

4
2

1
2

4
0

4
4

5
1

3
2

4
1

8
0

5
9

4
7

0
0

5
9

5
9

9
5

3
2

8
6

8
3

3
9

5
5

2
9

6
0

2
9

7
8

4
4

2
0

8
0

2
3

4
6

1
1

7
4

1
2

5
8

3
0

4
2

2
5

3
0

6
4

0
3

2
7

8
1

9
7

4
7

3
8

5
2

4
9

2
1

0
8

4
3

2
2

1
3

7
5

8
5

8

5
4

9
0

2
9

1
0

2
4

8
0

9
2

1
5

0
8

5
4

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Share of tests done in private and state labs

Private - number of tests State - number of tests

229 813
202 314

612 455
2 720 094
327 908

396 826
364 338
714 357
325 634
295 207
357 741

544 198
474 408
630 152
394 554
336 375
266 188
206 833
468 873
270 421
516 686

229 729
235 262
193 734
150 982

11 593 327
128 245

27 681
29 217

107 415
526 248

70 455
98 328

106 223
211 204
101 995

93 174
113 005
205 173
182 534
242 530
154 776
136 811
108 842

85 222
196 185
118 922
228 511
119 369
122 788
101 613

85 066
3 595 896

22 609

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Kirovograd

Luhansk

Vinnytsya

Kyiv

Kherson

Rivne

Ternopil

Odessa

Cherkasy

Zakarpattya

Ivano-Frankivsk

Lviv

Kyivska oblast

Kharkiv

Donetsk

Chernivtsi

Volyn

Mykolaiv

Zaporizka

Zhytomyr

Dnipropetrovsk

Sumy

Khmelnytskyi

Poltava

Chernihiv

Grand total

PHC

Number of positive* and negative results

Negative tests Positive tests

10,8%
12,6%

14,9%
16,2%

17,7%
19,9%

22,6%
22,8%

23,9%
24,0%
24,0%

27,4%
27,8%
27,8%

28,2%
28,9%
29,0%
29,2%
29,5%

30,5%
30,7%

34,2%
34,3%
34,4%

36,0%
23,7%

15,0%

Kirovograd
Luhansk

Vinnytsya
Kyiv

Kherson
Rivne

Ternopil
Odessa

Cherkasy
Zakarpattya

Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv

Kyivska oblast
Kharkiv

Donetsk
Chernivtsi

Volyn
Mykolaiv

Zaporizka
Zhytomyr

Dnipropetrovsk
Sumy

Khmelnytskyi
Poltava

Chernihiv
Grand total

PHC

Percent of positive result

11,2%

29,7%

23,7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Private

State

Total

Positivity rate in private and state labs

 
 
  
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
  
  
 
 
 
  
 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
  
 
  
  
   

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cumulative information about laboratories and PCR testing in regions (as of November 13; 09:00) 
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Information about Ag-RDT tests done in regions (as of November 13; 09:00) 
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Trend in test positivity rate 



- Vaccination in Ukraine 

- WHO Euro Regional interactive dashboard (English) 

- WHO Euro Regional interactive dashboard (Russian) 

- Daily situation report 

- Updated WHO advice for international travel  

- WHO global interactive dashboard 

- Public Health Center of the MoH 

- Coronavirus in Ukraine 
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Relevant links  Estimated median reproduction number based on date of reporting (7 day moving average) 

Number of tests per 100,000 population (averaged for 7 days) 
 

https://vaccination.covid19.gov.ua/
https://who.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/ead3c6475654481ca51c248d52ab9c61
https://who.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/a19d5d1f86ee4d99b013eed5f637232d
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/situation-reports/
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/travel-advice
https://covid19.who.int/
https://www.phc.org.ua/
https://covid19.gov.ua/

